
2020-2021 
MANCHESTER CITY GOVERNMENT 

MAYOR
HONORABLE JOYCE CRAIG

One City Hall Plaza ~ 624-6500 
mayor@manchesternh.gov 

CITY CLERK
MATTHEW P. NORMAND

One City Hall Plaza ~ 624-6455 
cityclerk@manchesternh.gov 

ALDERMEN 

1   Kevin J. Cavanaugh 368 Tory Road 
(603) 666-0555 / kcavanaugh@manchesternh.gov        03104 

2   Will Stewart 676 Maple Street #2 
(603) 361-1379 / wstewart@manchesternh.gov 03104 

3   Pat Long 112 Hollis Street 
(603) 668-1037/ long55@comcast.net           03101 

4   Jim Roy 401 Bridge Street 2FL 
(603) 867-8374 / jroy2@manchesternh.gov 03104 

5   Tony Sapienza 954 Valley Street 
(603) 624-6943 / asapienza@manchesternh.gov 03103 

6   Elizabeth Moreau 115 Brookfield Drive 
(603) 782-6776 / emoreau2@manchesternh.gov   03109                               

7 Ross W. Terrio 130 S Cypress Street 
(603) 820-9064 / rterrio@manchesternh.gov 03103 

8   Michael Porter 390 Seames Street 
(978) 835-7283 / mporter@manchesternh.gov 03103 

9   Barbara Shaw 45 Randall Street 
(603) 626-4681 / bshaw@manchesternh.gov     03103 

10   Bill Barry 69 Pasture Drive 
(603) 627-7189 / bbarry@manchesternh.gov    03102 

11   Normand Gamache 176 Cumberland Street 
(603) 669-5817 / ngamache@manchesternh.gov 03102 

12  Keith Hirschmann  296 Dunbarton Road
(603) 203-8123 / khirschmann@manchesternh.gov    03102 

At-Large Joseph Levasseur 169 Highview Terrace
(603) 622-7575 / jrwaa2@aol.com 03104 

At-Large Dan O’Neil 249 West Haven Road
(603) 668-9814 / doneil@manchesternh.gov 03104 
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CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

2020-2021 
COMMITTEES 

(First Named is Chairman) 

FINANCE 
Mayor Craig, Alderman , Vice Chairman 

and all Aldermen 

ACCOUNTS, ENROLLMENT & REVENUE 
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ADMINISTRATION/INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
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BILLS ON SECOND READING 
Aldermen

COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
Aldermen

HUMAN RESOURCES/INSURANCE
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LANDS & BUILDINGS 
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JOINT SCHOOL BUILDINGS 
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